TOWN OF TEMPLETON
WARRANT FOR ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
MAY 2, 2005
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER, ss.
To either of the Constables of the Town of Templeton, in said County.
GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to
notify and warn the Inhabitants of the precincts of the Town of Templeton, County of
Worcester, qualified to vote in Town Elections, to meet at the place designated and
appointed by the Selectmen, to wit:

Narragansett Regional Middle School
Back Entrance to Gymnasium
460 Baldwinville Road
Baldwinville, MA

On Monday, the ond day of May next, at 11 o’clock A.M. to bring in their votes to
the Election Officers on one ballot as follows:

Two Members Board of Selectmen----------------=-------—- 3 years
One Member Board of Assessors 3 years
One Member Board of Health--- 3 years
One Member Light & Water Commission------------------ 3 years
One Moderator: 1 year
One Member Cemetery Commission 3 years
One Member Sewer Commission 3 years
One Member Housing Authority 5 years
Two Members Planning Board---------------- 5 years
One Member Planning Board----- -—- 3 years unexp.
Two Member Narragansett Regional
School District Committee-Templeton------------ 3 years
One Member Narragansett Regional
School District Committee-Phillipston------------ 3 years
Question 1. Shall the town vote to have its elected Treasurer become an
appointed Treasurer of the town?
YES NO
Question 2. Shall the town vote to have its elected Tax Collector become an

appointed Tax Collector of the town?
YES NO



Question 3.

Question 4.

Question 5.

Question 6.

Shall the Town of Templeton be allowed to assess an additional
One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00) in
real estate and personal property taxes for the purposes of funding
the fixed costs of the operating budgets for the Town and for the
fixed costs of the Town’s share of the Narragansett Regional
School District for the fiscal year beginning July first two thousand
five?

YES NO
Shall the Town of Templeton be allowed to assess an additional
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) in real estate and
personal property taxes for the purpose of reconstruction of Town
roads for the fiscal year beginning July first two thousand five?

YES NO
Shall the Town of Templeton be allowed to assess an additional
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) in real estate and personal
property taxes for the purpose of cemetery roads’ improvements
for the fiscal year beginning July first two thousand five?

YES NO
Shall the Town of Templeton be allowed to assess an additional
Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000.00) in real
estate and personal property taxes for the purpose of purchasing
and equipping a new fire engine combination pumper and ladder
for the fiscal year beginning July first two thousand five?

YES NO

The Polls will open at 11:00 a.m. and be closed at 7:00 p.m.

And you are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies
thereof to each Precinct; namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East
Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, at Cote’s Market in Otter River, and at the
Town Office Buildings located at $ EIm Street in Baldwinville and at 690 Patriots Road
in Templeton and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at
least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice of the same to be
published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper published in said County in the City of

Gardner.

Hereof, fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to
each Precinct Clerk seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Given under our hands this 15™ day of April in the year AD 2005.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Patrick Dunlavey, Chairman
Gerald Skelton, Vice Chairman



Paul Quattrociocchi
Robert Columbus
Neil A. Cullen

A True Copy, ATTEST

Neil A. Cullen

OFFICER’S RETURN
WORCESTER, ss. April 15, 2005

This is to certify that [ have served the within warrant by posting attested copies
thereof in each Precinct; namely at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East
Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, at Cote’s Market in Otter River, and at the
Town Buildings located at 4 Elm Street in Baldwinville and at 690 Patriots Road in
Templeton , and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at
least before the time of holding said meeting and by causing notice of the same to be
published in said County in the City of Gardner.

Neil A. Cullen
Constable of Templeton

A True Copy, ATTEST:

Carol A. Harris

Town Clerk of Templeton

TOWN OF TEMPLETON

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
AGGREGATE RETURNS
MAY 2, 2005

PRECINCT A B TOTAL
(vote for 2)
BOARD OF SELECTMEN 3 Yrs.
Patrick E. Dunlavey 213 186 399
Paul Quattrociocchi 220 170 390
Gregg M. Edwards 409 311 720
Julie M. Farrell 328 298 626
Bernard A. Mancini 71 45 116
Write-Ins 3 0 3
Blanks 74 64 138
TOTAL 1318 1074 2392

BOARD OF ASSESSORS 3 Yrs.
David P. Bergeron 546 453 999
Write-Ins 0 0 0




Blanks
TOTAL

BOARD OF HEALTH 3 Yrs.
Richard M. Trifilo

Randy J. Lawrence

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

MODERATOR 1 Yr.
Robert L. Hubbard
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

LIGHT & WATER COMMISSION 3 Yrs.

Dana F. Blais
Write-Ins
Blanks
TOTAL

CEMETERY COMMISSION 3 Yrs.
Patrick Dunlavey

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

SEWER COMMISSION 3 Yrs.
Peter J. Farrell, 111

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

HOUSING AUTHORITY 5 Yrs.
Ann E. Nordfors

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

PLANNING BOARD 5 Yrs. (Vote 2)
Robert D. Whalen

Kirk A. Moschetti

Write-Ins

Blanks

113
659

402

243

14

659

542

116

659

533

124

659

455

195

659

529

129

659

525

132

659

553

259

498

84
537

391

133

13

537

437

100

537

428

108

537

387

147

537

425

111

537

407

130

537

434

225

410

197
1196

793

376

27

1196

979

216

1196

961

232

1196

842
12
342
1196

954

240

1196

932

262

1196

987
484

13
908



TOTAL

PLANNING BOARD 3 Yrs. Unexp.
Shaun E. Grimley

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

NRSD-TEMPLETON 3 Yrs. (Vote 2)

John F. Columbus
Henry J. Mason
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

NRSD-PHILLIPSTON 3 Yrs.
Steven P. Marcoulier
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

QUESTION #1 APPOINT TREASURER

Yes

No
Blanks
TOTAL

QUESTION #2 APPOINT TAX COLLEC.

Yes

No
Blanks
TOTAL

QUESTION #3 NARRAGANSETT
Yes

No

Blanks

TOTAL

QUESTION #4 TOWN ROADS
Yes

No

Blanks

TOTAL

1318

486

165
659

505
480

333
1318

478

180
659

383
255

21
659

369
264

26
659

201
440

18
659

327
311

21
659

1074

384

152
537

411
371

290
1074

380

157
537

322
190

25
537

312
193

32
537

175
334

28
537

286
221

30
537

2392

870

317
1196

916
851

623
2392

858

337
1196

705
445
46
1196

681
457
58
1196

376
774
46
1196

613
532
51
1196



QUESTION # 5 CEMETERY ROADS

Yes

No
Blanks
TOTAL

QUESTION #6 FIRE TRUCK
Yes

No

Blanks

TOTAL

178
460

21
659

221
419

19
659

166
344

27
537

196
317

24
537

344
804
48
1196

417
736
43
1196



